Only a limited market exists for our common stock.

Our common stock is listed on the Nasdaq National Market System, but trading volumes are generally modest. There can be no
assurance that a more active trading market for our common stock will develop. The limited trading market for our common stock may cause
fluctuations in the market value of our common stock to be exaggerated, leading to price volatility in excess of that which would occur in a more
active trading market.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds to us from the sale of shares of our common stock in this offering will be approximately $___ million,
based on the subscription price of $_____ per share and before deducting our estimated offering expenses. We expect that the total net proceeds
will be used to provide the required capital to support future growth and for general corporate purposes. In the short term, we expect to invest the
proceeds of this offering in short-term investment grade securities.

11

NEXT PAGE

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual and as adjusted consolidated capitalization. Our as adjusted data gives effect to the issuance of
__________shares of common stock at $_____ per share in this rights offering.

September 30, 2004

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY CENTRAL BANK CORP - Form S-3

18

Actual As Adjusted

(Amounts in thousands, except share
and per share amounts)

Liabilities:

Deposits $   273,504 $   273,504

   Repurchase agreements 24,955 24,955

FHLB advances 54,374 54,374

Accrued interest payable and other liabilities 1,404 1,404

   Subordinated debentures 10,310 10,310

Total liabilities $   364,547 $   364,547

Stockholders' Equity:

   Common Stock, ($5.00 stated value) 14,311 [   ]

   Additional paid-in capital 6,408 [   ]

Retained earnings 4,497 4,497

Unearned employee benefit (217) (217)

   Accumulated other comprehensive income 20 20

   Total stockholders' equity $   25,019 [   ]

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $  389,566 [   ]

Book value per common share $   8.74 $   [   ]

Number of common shares:

Common shares authorized 9,000,000   9,000,000

   Common shares issued and outstanding 2,862,182 [   ]

12

NEXT PAGE

CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This document, including information included or incorporated by reference, contains, and future filings by us on Form 10-KSB, Form
10-QSB and Form 8-K and future oral and written statements by us and our management may contain, forward-looking statements about the
Corporation and its subsidiaries which we believe are within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These
forward-looking statements include, without limitation, statements with respect to anticipated future operating and financial performance,